84
Power supply SELV 24V AC/DC ± 20 % SELV = Safety Extra Low Voltage
Current consumption for AC supply max. 150 mA
for DC supply max. 90 mA
Angular dependence < 3 % of measurement at | ∆α | < 10°
Cable gland M16x1.5 cable Ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39”)
Electrical connection screw terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 50081-1

power supply
24 V AC/DC ± 10%
OrOrder Exampleder Example
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
Connection DiaConnection Diaggrramam
Dimensions (mm)Dimensions (mm)
cable length: standard 1m (3.3ft)
Type B
Type C
Type A
Temperature range working temperature probe -25...50°C (-13...122°F)
working temperature electronic -10...50°C (14...122°F)
storage temperature -30...60°C (-22...140°F)
MODEL HOUSING PROBE LENGTH CABLE LENGTH DISPLAY
(according to “A”) (Type C only)
velocity (V) wall mounting (A) 100mm (3.9”) (3) 1m (3.3ft) (no code) without display (no code)
duct mounting (B) 200mm (7.9”) (5) 2m (6.6ft) (K200) with display (D02)
remote sensor probe (C) others (x) 5m (16.4ft) (K500)
10m (32.8ft) (K1000)
EE65-
20%
1 mm = 0.03937” / 1” = 25.4 mm
82
Power supply SELV 24V AC/DC ± 20 % SELV = Safety Extra Low Voltage
Current consumption for AC supply max. 150 mA
for DC supply max. 90 mA
Angular dependence < 3 % of measurement at | ∆α | < 10°
Cable gland M16x1.5 cable Ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39”)
Electrical connection screw terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG 16)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 50081-1
EN 50082-1 EN 50082-2
Housing / protecting class Polycarbonat / IP65, Nema 4 with LC display: IP40
1) Selectable by jumper
2) Response time  τ90 is measured from the beginning of a step change of air velocity to the moment of reaching 90% of the step.
EE66 v2.2
EE66 Series EE66 Series Air Velocity Transmitter for
Measurement of Lowest Velocity
EE66 air velocity transmitter series are designed for high
accuracy measurement of lowest air velocities. It is the
ideal solution for laminar flow control and special
ventilation applications. The E+E thin film sensor is
operating on an innovative hot film anemometer principle.
This guarantees excellent accuracy for air velocity down to
almost 0.15m/s, which is not possible for conventional
anemometers with commercial temperature sensors or
NTC bead thermistors.
The E+E sensor is much more insensitive to pollution than
all other anemometer principles. This increases reliability
and reduces maintenance costs.
EE66 series are available with current or voltage output,
the measuring range and the response time can be selec-
ted with jumpers by the user.

T-Scaling: 0...60°C
Measurement media: air
OrOrder Exampleder Example
Hardware Configuration
Output 0...10V 3 3 3 3 3
4...20mA 6 6 6 6 6
Working range 0...2m/s (0...400ft/min) 1 1 1 1 1
0...10m/s (0...2000ft/min) 2 2 2 2 2
0...40m/s (0...8000ft/min) 3 3 3 3 3
Probe length 200mm (7.9”) 5 5 5 5 5
400mm (15.8”) 6 6 6 6 6
600mm (23.6”) 7 7 7 7 7
Cable length 2m (6.6ft) K200 K200
5m (16.4ft) K500 K500
10m (32.8ft) K1000 K1000
Display without display
with display D06 D06 D06 D06 D06
Pressure tight 1/2” ISO thread HA03 HA03
feedthrough 1/2” NPT thread HA07 HA07
Plug cable glands
1 plug for power supply and outputs C12 C12 C12 C12 C12
2 plug for power supply / outputs and USB C13 C13 C13 C13 C13
1 plug for USB C14 C14 C14 C14 C14
Software Configuration
Physical output 1
parameters of Temperature T [°C] (B)
outputs Velocity v [m/s] (N) output 2
Volume v [m³/min] (O)
Measured value metric / SI
units non metric / US E01 E01 E01 E01 E01
Scaling of v-output 0...0,5 (V01) 0...30 (V10) 0...2000 (V18)
in m/s or ft/min 0...1 (V02) 0...35 (V11) 0...3000 (V19)
0...1,5 (V03) 0...40 (V12) 0...4000 (V20)
0...2 (V04) 0...100 (V13) 0...5000 (V21)
0...5 (V05) 0...200 (V14) 0...6000 (V22)
0...10 (V06) 0...300 (V15) 0...7000 (V23)
0...15 (V07) 0...400 (V16) 0...7800 (V24)
0...20 (V08) 0...1000 (V17) 0...8000 (V25)
0...25 (V09)
Scaling of T-output -40...60 (T02) -30...120 (T09) 0...80 (T21)
in °C or °F -10...50 (T03) -20...120 (T10) -40...80 (T22)
0...50 (T04) -10...70 (T11) -20...80 (T24)
0...100 (T05) -40...120 (T12) -20...60 (T25)
0...60 (T07) 20...120 (T15) -30...50 (T45)
-30...70 (T08) -30...60 (T20) -20...50 (T48)
Measurement Air
media Nitrogen N B B B B B
Carbon dioxide CO2 C C C C C
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
EE75-VTA
EE75-VTB
EE75-VTC
EE75-VTE
EE75-VTP
Select according to
Ordering Guide (B, N, O)
Select according to
Ordering Guide (B, N, O)
Select according to
Ordering Guide (Txx)
Other T scaling refer to page 134
Select according to
Ordering Guide (Vxx)
EE75
86
The EE57 is a low-cost transmitter for monitoring air velocity in
HVAC and OEM applications.
The use of a high-quality E+E thin film sensor element based on
the hot film anemometer principle ensures optimal precision and
maximum sensitivity, even at the lowest air velocities.
The innovative design makes E+E velocity sensor elements less
sensitive to dust and other pollution than conventional hot wire
anemometers. This is reflected in the excellent reproducibility and
proven long-term stability of the measuring results.
The electronics integrated in the probe tube provide a non-linear
analogue signal of 0-5V for the velocity range 0...10m/s (0...2000ft/min).
Other measuring ranges on request.
EE57
Miniature Air Velocity Transmitter
alterations according to customer specifications possible
Monitoring incoming air in pellet furnaces
HVAC technology
excellent price-performance-ratio
compact housing
high insensitivity against pollution
low angular dependence
Measuring values
Working range 0.5...10m/s (100...2000ft/min)
Output signal 0...10m/s (0...2000ft/min) 0-5V [max. 1mA], non linear - see diagram
Accuracy ± (0.2m/s + 3% of measuring value)
at 20°C (68°F), 45% RH and 1013 hPa
Response time at 10m/s τ90 typ. 2s
General
Power supply 12 - 16V DC
Current consumption max. 30mA
Electromagnetic compatibility component operates on a standalone basis but
only intended for use in conjunction with other equipment
Connection 0.5m (1.6ft) cable PVC 3 x 0.25mm² with cable-end sleeve
Temperature ranges working temperature range: -10...60°C (14...140°F)
storage temperature range: -30...70°C (-22...158°F)
Type probe in PC - tube / protection class IP20
TTypical ypical AApplicapplicationstions FFeaeaturtures es
TTecechnical Dahnical Data ta
EE57 Series EE57 Series
EE57
v1.1
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
Connection DiaConnection Diaggrramam
cable length: 450mm (1.5ft)
conductor "brown" → +12V DC
conductor "white" → GND
conductor "green" → output signal
Dimensions in mmDimensions in mm
103 (4”)18 (0.7”)
∅
12
 (0
.5
”)
Model: EE57 (incl. mountinge flange) (EE57)
m Uout
[m/s] [V]
0.0 0.00
1.0 1.51
2.0 2.31
3.0 2.88
4.0 3.31
5.0 3.69